
BLM INCIDENT BUSINESS PRACTICES CONTACTS 
State Primary IBP Contacts Updated: July 16,  2004 
Location Name/E-Mail/Address Telephone Nos. Location Name/E-Mail/Address Telephone Nos. 

NIFC Hallie Locklear 
hallie_locklear@nifc.blm.gov 
NIFC - BLM 
3833 South Development Avenue 
Boise, ID  83705 

Office: (208) 387-5166 
Cell: (208) 484-9784 
Fax: (208) 387-5359 

Home: (208) 463-0056 

WO Marc Gress 
marc_gress@blm.gov 
BLM 
1299 Rimtop Drive 
Billings, MT  59105-9700 

Office: (406) 896-2916 
Cell: (406) 861-9639 
Fax: (406) 896-2954 

Home: (406) 248-1946 
 

AK Veronica Belton 
veronica_belton@blm.gov 
BLM-Alaska Fire Service 
PO Box 35005  
Fort Wainwright, AK  99703 

Office: (907) 356-5775 
Cell: (907) 388-2184 
Fax: (907) 356-5779 

Home: (907) 457-4987 

WY Kermit Johnson 
Kermit_Johnson@blm.gov 
BLM-WY State Office 
P. O. Box 1828 
Cheyenne, WY  82003 

Office:  307-775-6086 
Cell:  307-631-2831 
Fax:  307-775-6317 

Home:  307-638-9409 

AZ Linda Howell 
linda_howell@blm.gov 
BLM - Arizona State Office 
222 North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 

Office: (602) 417-9267 
Cell: 

Fax: (602) 417-9462 
Home: 

 

   

CA Ann Marie Carlson 
annmarie_carlson@blm.gov 
California State Office, BLM 
2800 Cottage Way, Rm. W-1834 
Sacramento, CA  95285 

Office: (916)978-4446 
Cell: (916) 496-0518 

Fax: (916) 978-44438 
Home: (916) 725-8943 

 

   

CO Lori Veo 
lori_veo@blm.gov 
Montrose Interagency Fire Ctr 
2465 South Towsend Avenue 
Montrose, CO  81401 

Office: (970) 240-5356 
Cell: (970) 596-1510 
Fax: (970) 240-5368 

Home: (970) 249-4153 
 

 
 
 
 
 

  

ID Carol Salo 
carol_salo@blm.gov 
Idaho State Office 
1387 S. Vinnell Way 
Boise, ID  83709 

Office: (208) 373-3852 
Cell: (208) 631-1625  
Fax: (208) 373-3850 

  
 

   

MT Margaret (Peg) Geiger 
margaret_geiger@blm.gov 
BLM 
5001 Southgate Drive 
P. O. Box 36800 
Billings, MT  59107-6800 

Office: (406) 896-5209 
Cell: (406) 855-0983 
Fax: (406) 896-5020 

Home: (406) 655-9797 
 

   

NM John Selkirk 
john_selkirk@nm.blm.gov 
BLM – NM State Office 
1474 Rodeo Road 
Santa Fe, NM  87502 

Office: (505) 438-7431 
Cell: (505) 660-5929  
Fax: (505) 438-7545 

Home: (505) 466-3548  

   

NV E. Butch Hayes 
everell_’butch’_hayes@blm.gov 
Nevada State Office, NV-913 
P. O. Box 12000 
Reno, NV  89520-0006 

Office: (775) 861-6479 
Cell: (775) 843-6479 
Fax: (775) 861-6668 

Home: (775) 856-2694 
 

   

OR Brenda Johnson 
bjohnson@blm.gov 
BLM, Oregon State Office 
333 SW First Avenue 
Portland, OR  97204 

Office: (503) 808-6319 
Cell: (503) 706-8567 
Fax: (503) 808-6799 

Home: (360) 695-6631 

   

UT Jeff Scott 
jeff_scott@blm.gov 
BLM, Utah State Office, UT-936 
324 S. State Street, Suite 301 
P. O. Box 45155 
Salt Lake City, UT  84145-0155 

Office: (801) 539-4296 
Cell: (801) 554-3072 
Fax: (801) 539-4198 

Home: (801) 966-1962 

   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


